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Division 1: Political Thought and 
Philosophy Gianna Englert Southern Methodist University genglert@mail.smu.edu Brandon Turner Clemson University bturne2@clemson.edu Daniel Kapust University of Wisconsin djkapust@wisc.edu
Division 2: Foundations of 
Political Theory Ayten Gundogdu Barnard College agundogd@barnard.edu Cigdem Cidam Union College cidamc@union.edu
Division 3: Normative Theory Jeffrey Lenowitz Brandeis University lenowitz@brandeis.edu
Division 4: Formal Political 
Theory Sergio Ascencio University of Essex sergio.ascencio@essex.ac.uk Giovanna Invernizzi Duke University giovanna.invernizzi@duke.edu
Division 5: Political Psychology Jacob Lewis Washington State University js.lewis@wsu.edu Kris-Stella Trump University of Memphis ktrump@memphis.edu
Division 6: Political Economy Nisha Bellinger Boise State University nishabellinger@boisestate.edu Zachary Peskowitz Emory University zachary.f.peskowitz@emory.edu

Division 7: Politics and History Amel Ahmed
University of Massachusetts 
Amherst aahmed@umass.edu Chloe Nicol Thurston Northwestern University thurston@northwestern.edu

Division 8: Political Methodology Erin Hartman University of California, Berkeley ekhartman@berkeley.edu Santiago Olivella UNC olivella@unc.edu
Division 10: Political Science 
Education Erin Richards Cascadia College erichards@cascadia.edu Charles Turner

California State University - 
Chico ccturner@csuchico.edu

Division 11:  Comparative 
Politics Susan Whiting University of Washington swhiting@uw.edu Graeme Robertson University of North Carolina graeme@email.unc.edu
Division 12:Comparative Politics 
of Developing Countries Candelaria Garay Harvard University candelaria.garay@gmail.com Niloufer Siddiqui University at Albany nasiddiqui@albany.edu
Division 13: Politics of 
Communist and Former 
Communist Countries Lynette Ong University of Toronto  lynette.ong@utoronto.ca Lenka Bustikova University of Florida lenka.bustikova@ufl.edu

Division 14: Comparative Politics 
of Advanced Industrial Societies Kyriaki Nanou Durham University kyriaki.nanou@durham.ac.uk Carolina Plescia University of Vienna carolina.plescia@univie.ac.at
Division 15: European Politics 
and Society Sara 

Wallace 
Goodman UC Irvine swgood@uci.edu

Division 16: International Political 
Economy Clara Park Duke University clara.park@colorado.edu Jonas Gamso Arizona State University jonas.gamso@thunderbird.asu.edu
Division 17: International 
Collaboration Randall Henning American University henning@american.edu Marina Henke Hertie School marina.henke@gmail.com

Division 19: International Security Nola Haynes ebonihay@usc.edu Stephen Grenier Johns Hopkins University sgrenier@jhu.edu
Division 20: Foreign Policy William Bendix Dakota State University william.bendix@dsu.edu Emily Holland Naval War College Emily.Holland@usnwc.edu
Division 21: Conflict Processes Cyanne Loyle Pennsylvania State University cloyle@psu.edu Burcu Savun University of Pittsburg burcu@pitt.edu
Division 22: Legislative Studies Jennifer Garcia Oberlin College jennifer.garcia@oberlin.edu Max Goplerud University of Pittsburgh mgoplerud@pitt.edu

Division 23: Presidents and 
Executive Politics Amnon Cavari

Lauder School of Government, 
Diplomacy and Strategy 
Interdisciplinary Center (IDC) cavari@idc.ac.il

Division 24: Public Administration James Wright Florida State University jwright4@fsu.edu
Division 25: Public Policy Hongtao Yi Florida State University h.yi@fsu.edu  
Division 26: Law and Courts Jennifer Bowie University of Richmond jbowie@richmond.edu Alyx Mark Wesleyan University amark@wesleyan.edu
Division 27: Constitutional Law 
and Juriprudence Jason Pierceson University of Illinois-Springfield jpier2@uis.edu Joanna Wuest Mount Holyoke jwuest@mtholyoke.edu
Division 28: Federalism and 
Intergovernmental Relations Craig Volden University of Virginia volden@virginia.edu
Division 29: State Politics and 
Policy Kevin Reuning Miami University kevinreuning@gmail.com
Division 30: Urban Politics Annika Hinze Fordham University ahinze1@fordham.edu Jamie Smith Indiana University jms21@iusb.edu
Division 31: Women, Gender and 
Politics Research Andrea Aldrich Yale University andrea.aldrich@yale.edu Kristen Williams Clark University kwilliams@clarku.edu
Division 32: Race, Ethnicity, and 
Politics Nazita Lajevardi Michigan State University nazita@msu.edu Christine Slaughter Boston University csla@bu.edu

Division 33: Religion and Politics Nora Fisher Onar University of San Francisco nfisheronar@usfca.edu Jacob Neiheisel University of Buffalo jacobnei@buffalo.edu
Division 34: Representation and 
Electoral Systems David Fortunato UCSD dfortunato@ucsd.edu
Division 35: Political 
Organizations and Parties Kathleen Marchetti Dickinson College marchetk@dickinson.edu Jae-Hee Jung University of Houston jjung26@central.uh.edu
Division 36: Elections and Voting 
Behavior Elizabeth Simas University of Houston ensimas@uh.edu
Division 37: Public Opinion Kevin Mullinix University of Kansas kevin.mullinix@gmail.com David Ciuk Franklin and Marshall david.ciuk@fandm.edu
Division 38: Political 
Communication Babak Bahador George Washington University bbahador@email.gwu.edu
Division 39: Science, 
Technology, and Environmental 
Politics Matthew Nowlin College of Charleston nowlinmc@cofc.edu



Division 40: Information 
Technology, & Politics Patricia Rossini University of Glasgow patricia.rossini@glasgow.ac.uk
Division 41: Politics, Literature, 
and Film Elizabeth Amato Gardner-Webb University eamato@gardner-webb.edu Alex Cole

Northwestern State 
University cole94@nsuok.edu

Division 42: Critical Political 
Science Charisse Burden-Stelly Wayne State University beautysburden@gmail.com Chelsea Welker

University of Northern 
Colorado chelsea.welker@unco.edu

Division 43: International History 
and Politics Richard Maass Old Dominion University rmaass@odu.edu Catherine Lu McGill University catherine.lu@mcgill.ca
Division 44: Democracy and 
Autocracy Danny Choi Brown University dannychoi@brown.edu Mashail Malik Harvard University mashailmalik@fas.harvard.edu
Division 45: Human Rights Ann Marie Clark Purdue University clarkam@purdue.edu Gary Uzonyi U. Tennessee, Knoxville guzonyi@utk.edu
Division 46: Qualitative Methods Ben Smith University of Florida bbsmith@ufl.edu Adrienne LeBas American University adrienne.lebas@american.edu

Division 47: Sexuality & Politics Libby Sharrow University of Massachusetts sharrow@polsci.umass.edu Scott Nicholas Siegel
San Francisco State 
University snsiegel@sfsu.edu

Division 48: Health Politics & 
Health Policy Julianna Pacheco University of Iowa julianna-pacheco@uiowa.edu Renu Singh Durham University renu.singh@durham.ac.uk
Division 49: Canadian Politics Scott Matthews Memorial University scott.matthews@mun.ca
Division 50: Political Networks Ted Chen George Mason University ted.hsuanyun.chen@gmail.com
Division 51: Experimental 
Research Amanda Clayton University of California, Berkeley abclayton@berkeley.edu
Division 52: Migration & 
Citizenship Rebecca Hamlin

University of Massachusetts, 
Amherst rhamlin@umass.edu Michael Sharpe York College/CUNY msharpe@york.cuny.edu

Division 53: African Politics Travis Curtice Drexel University tbc52@drexel.edu Zainab Mai-Bornu University of Leicester zmb2@leicester.ac.uk
Division 54: Ideas, Knowledge 
And Politics Nick Clark Susquehanna University clarkn@susqu.edu Adam Lerner adam.lerner@rhul.ac.uk

Division 55: Class and Inequality Meghan Condon Loyola University Chicago mcondon1@luc.edu Daniel Laurison Swarthmore College dlauris1@swarthmore.edu
Division 56: American Political 
Thought Emily Pears Claremont Mckenna emily.pears@claremontmckenna.edu Charles Zug

University of Colorado, 
Colorado Springs czug@missouri.edu

Division 57: Middle East and 
North Africa Politics Allison 

Spencer 
Hartnett University of Southern California ahartnet@usc.edu Shamiran Mako Boston University smako@bu.edu

Division 58: Civic Engagement Diana Owen Georgetown University owend@georgetown.edu Leah Murray Weber State University lmurray@weber.edu
Division 59: Education Politics 
and Policy Jane Gingrich Oxford University jane.gingrich@spi.ox.ac.uk
Division 60: International 
Relations Theory Sebastian Rosato University of Notre Dame srosato@nd.edu Jennifer Mitzen Ohio State mitzen.1@osu.edu Alexandre

Yale 
University

alexandre.debs@yale.e
du

Division 61: American Political 
Economy Daniel Galvin Northwestern University galvin@northwestern.edu Mallory SoRelle Duke University mallory.sorelle@duke.edu
Division 62: South Asian Politics Adam Ziegfeld Temple University awz@temple.edu Amit Ahuja UCSB aahuja@ucsb.edu
TLC at APSA Colin Brown colin.brown@northeastern.edu Bobbi Gentry bgentry@bridgewater.edu


